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2021-2022 
PENNSYLVANIA STATE EDUCATION ASSOCIATION 

Department of Pupil Services SCHOOL NURSE SECTION  
Executive Board EXECUTIVE OFFICIALS 

POSITION NAME 
SECTION/TERM 

SCHOOL and/or DISTRICT E-MAIL ADDRESS 

PRESIDENT Alice Uhrich Twin Valley HS aliceuhrich@gmail.com 

VICE PRESIDENT Karen Flad Avon Grove HS karenaflad@gmail.com 

IMMEDIATE PAST 
PRESIDENT Stacy Chiles McKean El Sch stacychiles@me.com 

SECRETARY Charlene Koretz Colonial and Whitemarsh El Sch cdkoretz@gmail.com 

COMMITTEE CHAIRPERSONS 

PASNAP LIAISON Cheryl Peiffer Methacton HS tc4552@aol.com 

PSNA LIAISON OPEN If you are interested in this position please contact Alice Uhrich at 
aliceuhrich@gmail.com 

RESOLUTIONS OPEN If you are interested in this position please contact Alice Uhrich at 
aliceuhrich@gmail.com 

STRATEGIC PLANNING Marie Kozak Marple Newton School District mariethenurse@yahoo.com 

REGION PRESIDENTS 

CENTRAL Rachel Griel Bellefonte Area MS rgriel@comcast.net 

CENTRAL WESTERN Tracy Pecora Greater Johnstown SHS tracypecora@gmail.com 

EASTERN OPEN If you are interested in this position please contact Alice Uhrich at 
aliceuhrich@gmail.com 

MIDEASTERN Donna Gill Gotwals El Sch cardongil@msn.com 

MIDWESTERN Wendy Robison Western Beaver Co JSHS wendycfn@comcast.net 

NORTHEASTERN Patti Dempsey Pocono Mountain East HS pldempsey@hotmail.com 

NORTHWESTERN Mary Groshner Maplewood El Sch groshner@zoominternet.net 

SOUTHEASTERN Donna Weber French Creek El Sch mykidsrtrips@gmail.com 

SOUTHERN Lynn Keeny South Eastern Middle lynnkeeny@yahoo.com 

SOUTHWESTERN OPEN If you are interested in this position please contact Alice Uhrich at 
aliceuhrich@gmail.com 

WESTERN OPEN If you are interested in this position please contact Alice Uhrich at 
aliceuhrich@gmail.com 

CONSULTANTS 
STAFF CONSULTANT Jennifer Wert PSEA Government Relations 

400 N. 3rd Street 
P.O. Box 1724 
Harrisburg, PA  17105 
 

jwert@psea.org (work) 
1-800-944-7732 (ext. 7178) 

STAFF ASSISTANT Veronica Biegen PSEA Government Relations 
400 N. 3rd Street 
P.O. Box 1724 
Harrisburg, PA  17105-1724 
 

vbiegen@psea.org (work) 
1-800-944-7732 (ext. 7093) 

PA DOH 
Bureau of Community 

Health Systems - Division of 
School Health 

Sheri Mountz Division of School Health 
Bureau of Community Health Systems 
Pennsylvania Department of Health 
30 Kline Plaza, Harrisburg, PA 17104 
 

smountz@pa.gov 
Phone: 717-787-2390  
Fax: 717-783-4790 
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